### 503300764 05/11/2015

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANSHUN CHEN	04/16/2015
TIANYUE ZHAO	04/16/2015
YAOHUI LI	04/16/2015
QIUSHI XU	04/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD., CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441734

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: asuazo@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST ST. Address Line 2: 33867U JLM/ALS

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33867U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. GOLDBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua B. Goldberg/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/11/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** source=DEC#page1.tif

PATENT 503300764 REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0821

source=DEC#page2.tif
source=DEC#page3.tif
source=DEC#page4.tif

docket no.33867U (UP-151083-02US)

	ndersigned inventor, I here owing invention:	by declare that this Declaration unde	er 37 CFR §1.63 is directed
Title:			
U.S. appl	ication serial number or PC	T international application number	PCT/CN2014/085500
Filed on	29 August 2014		
The abov	e-identified application was	made or authorized to be made by r	ne.
		entor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the
applicatio	n. BOE TECHNOLO	DGY GROUP CO., LTD.	:
WHEREA whose bu	AS, siness address is		
	r	iao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, C	hina
Internation which ma Not waluable of the under represent world, in thereof, and all renew advantage all such Lathereof, for ample and have held	nal Convention for the Pry be granted thereon, incluing the granted thereon, incluing the granted thereon, incluing the granted to said invention and all rights of priority under a Property, and any and all rails, reissues and prolones in any way arising from the use and benefit of set as beneficial a manner and enjoyed the same had	rations thereof, all rights of priority otection of Industrial Property, and ding any and all renewals, reissues a sideration of the sum of one dollar (adequacy and sufficiency of which sells and transfers to said ASSIGN and interest for the United States and application, including any and all attempts of the International Converteters Patent which may be granted gations thereof, with all the rights or pertaining thereto, for and during the properties of the including any and all renewals, aid ASSIGNEE and its assigns and for all intents and purposes as the tall this assignment not been made.	any and all Letters Patent and prolongations thereof.  (\$1.00) and other good and are hereby acknowledged, IEE, its assigns and legal delsewhere throughout the divisions and continuations ention for the Protection of thereon, including any and s, powers, privileges, and he term or terms of any and reissues and prolongations legal representatives, in as undersigned might or could
the United or any as needed in The under said appli	d States and elsewhere the signee acquiring title to a connection with filing sai rsigned authorizes and req	rees to execute all papers necessary roughout the world, and to assign the said invention, and to execute any displication and securing any and luests the Commissioner of Patents tall divisions and continuations there accordance herewith.	e same to said ASSIGNEE, other papers that may be all Letters Patent thereon. to issue a Letters Patent on
		ny willful false statement made in thi orisonment of not more than five (5) y	
LEGAL N	NAME OF INVENTOR:	Yanshun CHEN	
NVENTO	OR SIGNATURE:Y	unshun CUBAl	
DATE:	Apr. 16.2015		u Val

docket no.33867U (UP-151083-02US)

As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under to the following invention:	r 37 CFR §1.63 is directed
Title:	
U.S. application serial number or PCT international application number	PCT/CN2014/085500
Filed on 29 August 2014	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne. ' '
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of application.	a claimed invention in the
BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS, whose business address is	
No. 10 Jiuxìanqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, Ci	hina
United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventio any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues a NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGN representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States are world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all of thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convelludustrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, rethereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the unave held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.	under the terms of the any and all Letters Patent and prolongations thereof.  \$1.00) and other good and are hereby acknowledged, EE, its assigns and legal delsewhere throughout the divisions and continuations ention for the Protection of thereon, including any and the term or terms of any and reissues and prolongations legal representatives, in as
The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations there assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this	e same to said ASSIGNEE, other papers that may be all Letters Patent thereon o issue a Letters Patent on of, to said ASSIGNEE, its
under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) y	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Tianyue ZHAO	
INVENTOR SIGNATURE: <u>Tranywe zhao</u>	***************************************
DATE: Apy. 16.2015	

docket no.33867U (UP-151083-02US)

		signed inventor, I here g invention:	by decl	lare that	this De	eclaratio	on unde	r 37 Cf	FR §1.60	3 is directed	t
Title:										14. 14.	
U.S. app	olicatio	on serial number or PC	OT inter	national	applica	ition nu	mber	PCT/	CN2014	/085500	
Filed on	29	August 2014									
The abo	ve-ide	entified application was	s made	or autho	orized to	be ma	ide by n	ne.		!	
		I am the original inve	entor o	r an ori	ginal jo	int inve	entor of	a clairr	ned inve	ntion in the	Э.
application	on.	BOE TECHNOLO	OGY GR	OUP CO	., LTD.						
WHERE, whose b		ss address is									
		No. 10 Jiuxiano	qiao Rd.,	Chaoyang	g District,	Beijing '	100015, CI	hina		7.4. .3.4	
any and Internation which make the under represent world, in thereof, Industria all renew advantaguall such thereof, in ample ar have held	I all conal (ay be NOW, consersign and all rigges in Lette and as dand	and elsewhere throug divisions and continuous convention for the Prigranted thereon, inclusively assigns, and the entire right, title to said invention and phts of priority under everty, and any and all reissues and prolon any way arising from any way arising from any early and benefit of significant when granted use and benefit of significant enjoyed the same had	uations rotection uding ar adequesells are and infectors or pertaged, including a for all individuals as a design and a design and a design a desig	thereof n of Ind ny and a ion of th acy and nd trans terest fo cation, ir ms of th Patent v is thereo aining the uding all SIGNEE intents a ssignme	, all riquistrial literates to resum a sufficient to resum a literate literates to resum and res	ghts of Propertyals, reinforce of one ency of said / hited Standard or and or all renders assigned to eat materials.	priority y, and ssues a dollar (s which ASSIGN ates and all c Convergented e rights during the ewals, r ns and l as the u ade.	y under any	r the ted all Led and other eby ack assignation assignation for the Portion or terms and propers, priving and propers and prop	erms of the tters Patent is thereof. The good and the conditional and the continuation of the conditional and and the colongations at the colongations of any and colongations at the colongations of the colongations of the colongations at the colongations of the colo	e t d le s f d d d s o o d
the Unite or any a needed i The unde said app assigns a	ed Stanssign in cor ersign ersidication and le	ndersigned hereby agrates and elsewhere three acquiring title to some connection with filing sailed authorizes and regon, and on any and agal representatives, in	roughousald invided application in a	ut the wovention, cation a che Com sions and dance he	orld, and to and sec mission d continuer.	d to as execu uring a uer of P nuation	sign the te any ny and atents to s thereo	e same other p all Lett o issue of, to s	to said / eapers thers Pate a Letter aid ASS	ASSIGNEE that may be ent thereon is Patent or BIGNEE, its	
		by acknowledge that a C. §1001 by fine or imp					ve (5) y	ears, or			)
LEGAL	NAM	IE OF INVENTOR:	Yaoh	ui Ll						,	
INVENT	OR :	SIGNATURE:Y	Yao hui l	<u>L1</u>							
DATE:_	4	r. 16. 2015	-								:

docket no.33867U (UP-151083-02US)

As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under to the following invention:	r 37 CFR §1.63 is directed			
Title:				
U.S. application serial number or PCT international application number	PCT/CN2014/085500			
Filed on 29 August 2014				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by m	<b>10.</b>			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the			
application.  BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.				
WHEREAS, whose business address is	•			
No. 10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, Ch	nina			
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire rig United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventior any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and a which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues ar	n and application, including under the terms of the any and all Letters Patent and prolongations thereof.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (a valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which a the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNi representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all dithereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Conve Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, rethereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and I ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the unhave held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.	are hereby acknowledged, EE, its assigns and legal delsewhere throughout the livisions and continuations nation for the Protection of thereon, including any and powers, privileges, and se term or terms of any and eissues and prolongations egal representatives, in as			
The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon. The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Qiushi XU	25.3			
INVENTOR SIGNATURE: Qiushi XV	2.5			
DATE: Aps. 10. WIS	·			

**RECORDED: 05/11/2015**